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2650 m
38.000 €

Autostart

Prix Hippodromedehyeres.fr
Rennpreis: 38.000 € (17.100 9.500 5.320 3.040 1.900 760 380)
PRIX HIPPODROMEDEHYERES.FR Breed 4 Class C Challenges DSM Trotting 2025 / Trainers and Drivers Start in the Motive(Mobile) Start 
38.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.650. 17.100, 9.500, 5.320, 3.040, 1.900, 760, 380.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 8 - 11 including years, not 
having won 252.000. The persons having won at least five breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only 
allowed to are wrinkle. 

1
2650

A

ML: 42,0

Hot Summer
8j. b hors W (Ugor Du Beauvoisin - Summer Ni

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: Ecurie Sylvain Roubaud
Züchter: Valérie Abrivard

Steve Stefano

2025: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    10.790 € 2024: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    25.330 €12,9 234.220 €
01.05 Hyères 7 15,0 2850B 43.000 5,1 S. Stefano Ingrid Turgot, Farmer Keryvon, Eregon De J
26.03 Salon De Provenc 3 15,4 3025B Monte 34.000 12,0 Q. Seguin Ideal De Bannes, Charles Op, Hot Summer
10.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 10 15,9 2050A 38.000 191,0 C. Toussaint Harmony Du Rabutin, Heros Des Mottes, Fil
19.02 Toulouse 3 15,2 2750A 35.000 3,5 V. Cabos Generous Charm, Frimeur Narcy, Hot Sum
18.01 Toulouse 6 14,1 2150A 35.000 31,0 V. Cabos Gilberto, Filou De Sita, Helios D'Ela

2
ML: 66,0

Harry Le Beau
8j. b hors W (Cahal Des Rioults - Reverie Forg

Trainer: Jean-Charles Feron
Besitzer: S. Bennarrouche
Züchter: M. Pascal Coulon

Jean-Charles Feron

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    19.590 € 2024: 14 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    95.890 €12,0 238.895 €
11.04 Vincennes 7 13,1 2850B 59.000 38,0 J.Ch. Feron Haute Cote De Nuit, Hardi Crown, Gamin D
09.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 12,9 2150A 38.000 16,0 J.Ch. Feron Iru Fushi, Inferno Piper, Harry Le Beau
27.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 49.000 15,0 J.Ch. Feron Hooper Des Chasses, High Fire Dairpet, Jo
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,4 2925B 38.000 6,9 J.Ch. Feron Giuliano, Hooper Des Chasses, Harry Le Be
22.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 13,0 2925B 38.000 11,0 J.Ch. Feron Hooper Des Chasses, Fameux Sax, Harry L

3
ML: 46,0

Farmer Keryvon
10j. al. br W (Vaillant Cash - Source Keryvon)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Closet
Züchter: M. Claude Guegan

Theo Briand

2025: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    21.160 € 2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    38.660 €12,3 250.690 €
01.05 Hyères 2 14,4 2850B 43.000 16,0 Th. Briand Ingrid Turgot, Farmer Keryvon, Eregon De J
11.04 Toulouse 5 14,1 2325B 45.000 72,0 Th. Briand Jeannette Priory, Grand Trio Ludois, Iru Fus
06.04 Oraison 6 3225B 50.000 38,0 N. Ensch Hades De L'iton, Hold Up Nocturne, Flocon 
09.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 13,5 2150A 38.000 147,0 Guillaume Lemoine Iru Fushi, Inferno Piper, Harry Le Beau
26.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,1 2925B Monte 43.000 9,2 E. De Jesus Ficimer, Feel Good Desbois, Farmer Keryvo

4
ML: 59,0

General Du Nord
9j. b hors W (Un Mec D'Heripre - Odyssee De

Trainer: Ronny Kuiper
Besitzer: Stall Escapade Ab
Züchter: Stall Escapade Ab

Ronny Kuiper

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    290 € 2024: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    25.870 €13,3 238.470 €
20.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 7 13,8 2875B 29.000 R. Kuiper Jilord Viva, Implora Mauzun, Gold Du Rabut
22.11 Toulouse 5 14,8 2750A 39.000 89,0 F. Marty Futur Du Chene, Galant De Carel, Galupin 
01.11 Nîmes 9 2775B 27.000 R. Kuiper Hadorable Mec, Harmonie De Soyora, In Th
25.10 Strasbourg unpl 2825B 32.000 79,0 R. Kuiper Haudatis, Hestia Gede, Gold De Chimay
06.10 Segré 5 2725B 26.000 R. Kuiper Elixir De Crennes, Frenchy Berry, Harry De 

5
ML: 83,0

Gaby Des Vals
9j. al W (Atlas De Joudes - Trinite Des Vals)

Trainer: Pierrick Le Moel
Besitzer: Aurélie Chavatte
Züchter: M. Camille Valence

Junior Guelpa

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    6.300 € 2024: 17 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    30.750 €12,1 249.630 €
11.04 Toulouse 6 14,2 2325B 45.000 77,0 Pierrick Le Moel Jeannette Priory, Grand Trio Ludois, Iru Fus
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 13,9 2700A 43.000 26,0 Pierrick Le Moel Fronsac, Filarete Du Verger, Heros Des Mot
12.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,6 2950B 12.000 5,9 Pierrick Le Moel Gaby Des Vals, Enjeu Dairpet, Helia De Bru
03.11 Ajaccio 2 2400B 15.000 Th. Guillaume Frilouz De Kernas, Gaby Des Vals, El Fueg
20.10 Prunelli Di Fium'or dis 2425B 15.000 Th. Constans Haribo Du Loisir, Grisouille, Galba Ringeat

6
ML: 78,0

Favori De Bry
10j. b hors W (The Best Madrik - Tempete D'O

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Steve Farrugia
Züchter: M. Antonio De Sousa

Nicolas Ensch

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.200 € 2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    43.130 €11,3 251.920 €
13.04 (Perf. Etr)Malte M 6 14,0 2640A L. Ghigo
31.03 (Perf. Etr)Malte M 2 15,1 2640A L.Ghigo Favori De Bry
16.03 (Perf. Etr)Malte M 3 15,5 2640A L. Ghigo Favori De Bry
16.01 Vincennes 2 11,3 2100A 59.000 6,9 R. Derieux Furioso Fligny, Favori De Bry, Gordon Mijac
21.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,0 2925B 38.000 4,0 R. Derieux Favori De Bry, Ermes De Corday, Falko De 

7
ML: 19,0

Giuliano
9j. b hors W (Prodigious - Janga)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Castagniccia
Züchter: Ecurie Castagniccia

David Bekaert

2025: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    31.500 € 2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    14.330 €12,5 230.785 €
18.04 Marseille (À Borél 3 14,7 3025B 35.000 8,3 N. Ensch Hip Hop Senoville, Hajime, Giuliano
09.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 38.000 5,3 N. Ensch Iru Fushi, Inferno Piper, Harry Le Beau
27.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 49.000 11,0 N. Ensch Hooper Des Chasses, High Fire Dairpet, Jo
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,2 2925B 38.000 6,2 N. Ensch Giuliano, Hooper Des Chasses, Harry Le Be
22.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 38.000 5,1 N. Ensch Hooper Des Chasses, Fameux Sax, Harry L

8A

ML: 33,0

Fameux Sax
10j. b hors W (Niky - Ma Belle Eileen)

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: Ecurie Sylvain Roubaud
Züchter: M. Stéphane Perraud

Kevin Devienne

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    19.280 € 2024: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    26.060 €12,0 244.550 €
01.05 Hyères unpl 2850B 43.000 102,0 H. Sorel Ingrid Turgot, Farmer Keryvon, Eregon De J
26.03 Salon De Provenc 7 14,2 3000B 90.000 92,0 S. Stefano Jamin De Brion, Hello Paname, Indus Val
27.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 11 14,9 2925B 49.000 15,0 S. Stefano Hooper Des Chasses, High Fire Dairpet, Jo
02.02 Saint-Galmier 2 13,9 2675B 34.000 10,0 S. Stefano Jane Aimee, Fameux Sax, Jain Mab
22.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 13,0 2925B 38.000 34,0 S. Stefano Hooper Des Chasses, Fameux Sax, Harry L

9
ML: 33,0

Greg De Niro
9j. al W (Look De Star - Suzy Du Vivier)

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: Jonathan Daussy
Züchter: S.A.S. Des Peupliers

Yannick-Alain Briand

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.750 € 2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    17.570 €12,8 217.600 €
18.04 Marseille (À Borél 8 15,1 3025B 35.000 18,0 D. Bekaert Hip Hop Senoville, Hajime, Giuliano
14.03 Marseille (À Borél 8 15,9 3025B 35.000 11,0 Th. Briand Iru Fushi, Hajime, Hip Hop Senoville
19.02 Toulouse 5 15,3 2750A 35.000 5,5 D. Bekaert Generous Charm, Frimeur Narcy, Hot Sum
19.01 Saint-Galmier dis 2675B 28.000 13,0 Th. Briand Harmony Du Rabutin, Heros Des Loyaux, Fl
21.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 38.000 4,9 D. Bekaert Favori De Bry, Ermes De Corday, Falko De 

10
ML: 65,0

Galopin Des Champs
9j. b hors W (Ouragan De Celland - Nony Des 

Trainer: Eric Ohanessian
Besitzer: E. Ohanessian
Züchter: M. Jean Michel Renault

Edouard Coubard-Meunier

2025: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    20.630 € 2024: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    45.640 €13,3 205.680 €
26.04 Cavaillon 8 15,4 2625B 24.000 E. Ohanessian Icare Du Beryl, Galveston, Influence Julry
08.04 Cavaillon 4 13,5 2525A 33.000 33,0 Ed. Coubard-Meunier Icare Du Beryl, Fox Papa Tango, Filou De S
26.03 Salon De Provenc 3 15,8 3025B 30.000 24,0 Ed. Coubard-Meunier Eunis Du Patural, Hibernato, Galopin Des C
15.03 Saint-Galmier 4 14,2 2000A 28.000 7,1 Ed. Coubard-Meunier Glamour Yoma, Impulse Julry, Iliano Des Pl
19.02 Toulouse 4 15,2 2750A 35.000 14,0 Ed. Coubard-Meunier Generous Charm, Frimeur Narcy, Hot Sum

11
ML: 21,0

Fashionable Quick
10j. b hors H (Up And Quick - Karoll Brador)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Quick Star
Züchter: Ecurie Quick Star

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.000 € 2024: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    50.060 €12,1 211.520 €
30.04 Marseille (À Borél 4 13,3 3025B 25.000 J.Ch. Sorel Jeson Boy, Imperial Durabutin, Javanaise T
18.04 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3025B 35.000 141,0 J.Ch. Sorel Hip Hop Senoville, Hajime, Giuliano
08.04 Cavaillon dis 2525A 33.000 40,0 N. Ensch Icare Du Beryl, Fox Papa Tango, Filou De S
06.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 12 15,1 2150A 38.000 202,0 Guillaume Lemoine Gardon, Grand Trio Ludois, Ficimer
21.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 38.000 15,0 N. Ensch Favori De Bry, Ermes De Corday, Falko De 

Wettstar - Tipp:Farmer Keryvon (3) - Favori De Bry (6) - Giuliano (7) - Harry Le Beau (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


